property (see Attachment 1). While work is underway, the project was delayed early in the 
process due to challenges in securing a structural engineer.  

The key terms of the sale and DDA were set as follows: 

Transaction 
• Purchase Price for the Property is One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred

Forty Dollars ($174,240.00) for an AS-IS sale and release.
• Along with the Deed, a Memorandum of the Agreement For The Disposition And

Development Of Real Property will be recorded at Closing as notice that Smith Family
must construct and complete Project, and receive from City a Certificate of Completion

[...]

the dates established therefore. 

1.3 Limitations on Conveyance. Owner's Conveyance of title to the Property will be 
subject to the Permitted Exceptions and development requirements set forth in Section 3. 

1.4 Purchase Price. The Purchase Price for the Property is One Hundred Seventy-

Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars ($174,240.00). 

1.5 Closing. The Conveyance of the Property shall occur in an escrow closing 

electronically or at the office of the Escrow Agent within 15 days after all Conditions Precedent 

to Conveyance per Section 1.9. At Closing, Purchaser shall accept such Conveyance and pay the